# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM617646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yueqing Kanin Electric Co., Ltd.		12/17/2020	Limited Liability Company: CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ningbo Createbot Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Rm.1707,Zhuoyue Bldg.,No.2,Lane 642, Bachelor Rd.,Shounan St.,Yinzhou Dist.,	
City:	Ningbo City,Zhejiang	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	315000	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CHINA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86653996	CREATEBOT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: us@abctrademark.com

**Correspondent Name:** Wenyi Zhang

P.O.BOX 100124-5 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: BEIJING, CHINA 100124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wenyi Zhang **SIGNATURE:** /Wenyi Zhang/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/30/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=86653996-CREATEBOT-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007151 FRAME: 0789

900588668

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned Yueqing Kanin Electric Co., Ltd. residing in Shijiaolong Village Of Four Village Hongqiao Town Yueqing, Zhejiang China 325600, ("Assignor") is the

the trademark " **Createbot** " filing on **Jun 06**, **2015** under the **No.86653996**, hereafter referred to as the "Trademark";

AND WHEREAS Ningbo Createbot Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. ("Assignee"), the full post office address of his residence is Rm.1707, Zhuoyue Bldg., No.2, Lane 642, Bachelor Rd., Shounan St., Yinzhou Dist., Ningbo City, Zhejiang China 315000 has acquired the whole right, title and interest for The United States in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, the said Assignor by these presents does assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for The United States in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill associated therewith and the Assignee agrees to accept the assignment of the Trademark.

THE ASSIGNOR

By: Wenyi Zhang

Title: President

Sionature

Date: Dec. 17, 2020

THE ASSIGNEE

**4** 

Signature:

Date: Dec. 17, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007151 FRAME: 0790

**RECORDED: 12/30/2020**